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PUBLIC LAWS, 1971 

Chapter 156 

AN ACT Relating to Temporary Loans by State. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

383 
CHAP. 158 

R. S., T. 5, § ISO, amended. The 2nd paragraph of section 150 of Title 5 
of the Revised Statutes, as repealed and replaced by chapter 417 of the public 
laws of 1967 and as amended, is further amended to read as follows: 

The Treasurer of Stat.e, with the approval of the Governor and Council, 
may negotiate a temporary loan or loans in anticipation of taxes levied for 
that fiscal year but not exceeding a total of ~,eee,eee $10,000,000. The 
Treasurer of State is directed to pay such loan or loans in· anticipation of 
taxes during such year and there is appropriated for any year in which the 
Treasurer of State and the Governor and Council deem it necessary to borrow 
in anticipation of taxes the sum of ~,eee,eee $10,000,000. 

Effective September 23, 1971 

Chapter 157 

AN ACT Relating to the Requirement That the Boundary Lines of Voting 
Districts in Municipal Elections Follow Streets. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. 30, § 5353, sub-§ 1,11 A, amended. Paragraph A of subsection I of 
section 5353 of Title 30 of the Revised Statutes, as repealed and replaced by 
chapter 353 of the public laws of 1969, is amended to read as follows: 

A. Territory. Each district shall be formed of compact, contiguous terri­
tory and its boundary lines ~ may follow the center lines of streets. 

Effective September 23, 1971 

Chapter 158 

AN ACT Increasing Tax on Commercial Fertilizers. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows-: 

R. S., T. 36, § 4441, amended. The 2nd sentence of section 4441 of Title 
36 of the Revised Statutes is amended to read as follows: 


